
2019 Center for Nursing Research Directory 
 

 
Linda Millenbach, PhD, RN - Chair 
106 Manning Boulevard 
Albany, NY 12203 
(518) 438-3490 (Home) 
(518) 495-6416 (Cell) 
lmillenbach@icloud.com  
 
 
Rhonda Maneval, DEd, RN - Vice Chair 
Executive Associate Dean for Academic Nursing & Professor 
Lienhard School of Nursing, Pace University 
10 Hanover Square, Apt. 22V 
New York, NY 10005 
(914) 773-3555 (Work) 
(717) 576-3913 (Cell) 
rmaneval@pace.edu  
 
 
Fran Crosby 
Niagara University 
fcrosby@niagara.edu  
 
 
Lynda Dimitroff, PhD, MSEd, BSN, MHC, RN, MCHES, PCC 
Educational Consultant & Leadership Coach 
66 Hinsdale Street  
Rochester, NY 14620 
(585) 461-5855 
lynda.dimitroff@gmail.com 
 
 
Patricia Edwards, EdD, RN, ANEF 
Independent Contractor, Magnet Appraiser, ANCC 
4 Westminster Drive N. 
Greenfield Center, NY 12833 
(518) 223-3779 
pedward2@nycap.rr.com 
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Jeanne-Marie Havener 
Transition at present 
(607) 437-7490 (Cell) 
jeahav@icloud.com 
 
 
Catherine Hayden, MS, RN-BC, CNS   
St. Joseph’s Health 
209 Feldspar Drive 
Syracuse, NY 13219 
(315) 345-6645 (Cell) 
catherine.hayden@sjhsyr.org 
 
 
Connie Jastremski, RN, MS, MBA, ANP-CS 
Retired 
2533 County Highway 22  
Richfield Springs, New York 13439 
(315) 858-0087 (Home) 
(315) 404-5868 (Cell) 
conaj@aol.com 
 
 
Yvonne Johnston, DrPH, MPH, MS, RN, FNP 
Binghamton University 
408 Crestwood Court 
Endwell, NY 13760 
(607) 206-6711 (Cell) 
(607) 777-2622 (Work) 
johnston@binghamton.edu 
 
 
Rona Levin, PhD, RN 
Consultant in Healthcare Education & EBP Improvement 
1155 Warburton Ave., Apt. 2P 
Yonkers, NY 10701 
(914) 361-1488 (Home) 
(516) 317-5431 (Cell) 
rfl2039@nyu.edu 
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Chris Malmgreen-Wallen, RN-BC, MA, MS 
Magnet Consultant & Instructor, Mercy College 
16 Rochambeau Road 
Garrison, NY 10524 
(845) 736-5991 
hvn.care@gmail.com  
 
 
Gina Myers, PhD, RN 
Le Moyne College & St. Joseph’s Health 
6902 Henderson Road 
Jamesville, NY 13078 
(315) 450-4462 
myersgm@lemoyne.edu 
 
 
Audrey Graham-O’Gilvie, DNP, RN, CCRN-K, CNS-BC 
VA New York Harbor 
3 Donna Drive 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 
(914) 475-2741 
audreygrah@aol.com 
 
 
Mary Lee Pollard, PhD, RN, CNE 
Dean at Excelsior College School of Nursing 
1 Stone Creek Court 
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 
(518) 210-5797 
mpollard@excelsior.edu 
 
 
Kathy Sellers, PhD, RN 
Associate Professor 
College of Health Sciences & Management, SUNY Polytechnic 
265 N. Grand Street 
Cobleskill, NY 12043 
(315) 272-6838 (Home) 
(315) 842-8612 (Cell)   
sellerk@sunyit.edu 
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Priscilla Sandford Worral, PhD, RN, FNAP 
Retired 
1971 Woodland Lane 
Skaneateles, NY 13152 
(315) 416-6699 (Cell) 
worralp@gmail.com  
 
 
Jennifer Klimek Yingling, PhD, RN, ANP-BC, FNP-BC 
Utica College 
28 Fineview Drive 
Utica, NY 13502 
(315) 725-9581 
jaklimek@utica.edu  
 
 
Jeanne Westcott, PhD, RN 
978 County Highway 16 
Burlington Flats, NY 13315 
(607) 965-6419 (Home) 
jwestcott3@stny.rr.com 
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